Ordering guide Example:  5F254HO-PP1-UNV-1/2-EB
Family
No. of Lamps per
Cross Section
(not included)
Lamp Type Reflector Options Voltage Options
 –  –  –
5F T5
specification
industrial
T5F Tandem 5F
1
2
3
4
28 28WT5 (46")
54HO 54WT5HO (46")
PPS Painted
Polyester
Solid Top
PP1 Painted
Polyester
10% Uplight
PP2 Painted
Polyester
25% Uplight
(2 lamp only)
UNV Universal
Voltage
120-277V
120 120V
277 277V
347 347V
1/1 One 1-lamp ballast
1/2 One 2-lamp ballast
1/3 One 3-lamp ballast
1/21 2-lamp & 1-lamp ballasts
1/4 One 4-lamp ballast
2/2 Two 2-lamp ballasts
1/42 4-lamp & 2-lamp ballasts
2/4 Two 4-lamp ballasts
EB Electronic ballast, <10% THD, std. ballast factor
E7LP LP550 emerg. ballast, 430-700 lumens, 120/277V
E6LP LP600 emerg. ballast U.S. or Canada market,
750-1325 lumens, 120/277V
GLR Fusing, fast blow
Power Connect modular wiring available, see sheet 1604-OA for details
See Section 1600-OA for Option Information.
See page 1455.3-IF for Mounting Hardware.
Accessories (order separately)
• E4-HKK Sliding hanger bracket with 7/8" hole (one)
• E4-HKS Sliding hanger bracket with 1/4" x 1" slot (one)
• FL-123 5' chain (w/S-hooks) set
• CS-400  Rigid canopy
• CS-500 42° top swivel canopy
• CS-12 12" Stem
• CS-18 18" Stem
• CS-24 24" Stem
• CS-30 30" Stem
• CS-36 36" Stem
• CS-48 48" Stem
• N-3381 Universal joint aligner, octagonal box, 3/4" I.P.S.
• ACH48 Aircraft cable hanger, 48" (one)
• ACH48-SC Aircraft cable hanger with straight power cord, 48" (one)
• ACH48-CC Aircraft cable hanger with coiled power cord, 48" (one)
• 5F-IJ  Heavy duty in-line coupler
• 5F-WG-4 Wire guard, 4' (use 2 for 8’), 1/2/3 lamp x-section
• 5F-WG-4-4L Wire guard, 4' (use 2 for 8’), 4 lamp x-section
• 5F-BFP1-4 Baffle for PPS or PP1 reflector, 4' (use 2 for 8'), 1/2/3 lamp x-section